

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1541 of 2025

=====

M/S TRACK ENGINEERS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR JITENDRA C.
SHAH
Versus
RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS NIKITA C GANDHI(11570) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

Date : 09/06/2025

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

Issue notice through Registered Post A.D returnable on
07.07.2025. Steps to be taken within a period of one(01)
week.

List the matter on 07.07.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SUDHIR