

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1541 of 2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3754 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 20297 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 20297 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 20297 of 2025

=====

M/S TRACK ENGINEERS THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR JITENDRA C. SHAH

Versus

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS NIKITA C GANDHI(11570) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NANAVATI ASSOCIATES(1375) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

In view of the sick note of the learned Advocate Mr.Chinmay
M. Gandhi, the matter is posted on **30.03.2026**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SAHIL S. RANGER